Cleveland Wheelers 10 Mile Time Trial (T101)
Sunday 14" September 2014

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Event Secretary Timekeepers

Shaun Joughin Don Urwin (Start)

13 Glendale Albert Harrison (Finish)
Guisborough

Cleveland Handicapper

TS14 8JF Shaun Joughin

Mobile — 07957 186493

Course Details (T101)

Start on Stokesley - Hutton Rudby Rd at gateway, approx 200 yds East of Seamer Rd. Proceed to
Hutton Rudby, keeping left at the bottom of Skutterskelfe Bank (with care). At the top of Hutton Rudby
Bank, in the village bear left (M) and then take 4th road (Black Horse Lane) on the left (signposted
Swainby)(M). Proceed straight across junction at Potto Hall to T junction with A172 (M). Turn left and
continue along A172 in easterly direction to finish approx 1mile before Stokesley turn off, local to
Busby Hall Cricket Club on north side of road.(10miles)

Prizes

1% Fastest £50 1% Handicap £30
2" Fastest £40 2" Handicap £20
3" Fastest £30 3" Handicap £10
4:: Fastest £20 4™ Handicap £5
5" Fastest £10

6™ Fastest £5

Fastest U16 - £10
Fastest Lady - £10

Event HQ and Race Numbers

Race Numbers and signing on sheet will be in the event HQ Seamer village hall. The village hall is
the building on the outside of the 90 degrees left hand bend when passing through Seamer from the
event start (photo in course details document)

Numbers can be exchanged for a drink and cake in the village hall after the event where the result
board will be located.

Please note that the start of this course is about 1.6 miles (mostly downhill) from the village hall. After
finishing please continue on the A172, taking the next left to Stokesley and then turning left to arrive
back at start.

Local Restrictions / Parking

Cars should not be parked at the start. There is limited parking outside the village hall but there are
many spots around the village green in Seamer. Please be considerate parking close to properties
and be aware that the road outside the hall is access for a farm where some wide vehicles may need
to pass. Please do not use turbo trainers within 100m of inhabited properties. No U-turns within sight
of the start line please. The road between the village hall and the start provides plenty of opportunties
for warming up.

Please keep the sport safe and hope everyone has a good ride!



Cleveland Wheelers 10 Mile Time Trial (T101) - Sunday 14™ Sept 2014

Time

09:04
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:24
09:25
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:34
09:35
09:36
09:37
09:38
09:39
09:40

Name

Herbie Taylor
David Paterson
Robert Lee

Steven Bell

Paul Garstang
William Middleton
Glen Turnbull
Mark Campbell
Timothy Swales
Stewart Tanfield
Joanne Roose (L)
Richmond Denton
Mark Snape

lan Hutchinson
Angela Ackerley (L)
Paul Hedges
Russell Richardson
Graeme Tate

Paul Christon
Simon Nicklin
Alistair Macdonald
Simon Coates
James Gash
Stephen Rhodes
Aaron Preston (U16)
Chris Roose

Paul Thirling
Richard Lilleker
David Robinson
Paul Riley

Toby Tanfield (U16)
Stephen Wood
Jason Fisher

David Kirton

Gary Tyerman
Ross Turner (U16)
Robby Krygsman

Club
Houghton CC

Adept Precision RT / NE Healthcare

Cleveland Wheelers CC
Fietsen Tempo
Hartlepool CC
Cleveland Coureurs
Patron

Fietsen Tempo
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Ilkley CC

Fietsen Tempo
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Teesdale CRC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Fietsen Tempo
Sporting Club Gothic
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Stockton Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Fietsen Tempo

Fietsen Tempo
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Yorkshire Velo

Fietsen Tempo
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Team Swift

Handicap

12:15
01:15
02:00
04:15
05:10
11:15
01:15
01:45
03:30
04:45
07:30
01:15
01:45
03:15
04:45
06:15
01:00
01:45
02:45
04:30
06:00
01:00
01:30
02:45
04:30
05:45
00:45
01:30
02:30
04:30
05:15
00:20
01:30
02:15
04:15
05:15

SCR



