# Cleveland Wheelers 10 Mile Time Trial (T101) Sunday 14<sup>th</sup> September 2014

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

**Event Secretary** 

Shaun Joughin 13 Glendale Guisborough Cleveland TS14 8JF Mobile - 07957 186493 **Timekeepers** Don Urwin (Start)

Albert Harrison (Finish)

Handicapper

Shaun Joughin

### **Course Details (T101)**

Start on Stokesley - Hutton Rudby Rd at gateway, approx 200 yds East of Seamer Rd. Proceed to Hutton Rudby, keeping left at the bottom of Skutterskelfe Bank (with care). At the top of Hutton Rudby Bank, in the village bear left (M) and then take 4th road (Black Horse Lane) on the left (signposted Swainby)(M). Proceed straight across junction at Potto Hall to T junction with A172 (M). Turn left and continue along A172 in easterly direction to finish approx 1mile before Stokesley turn off, local to Busby Hall Cricket Club on north side of road.(10miles)

#### **Prizes**

1 <sup>st</sup> Fastest	£50	1 <sup>st</sup> Handicap	£30
2 <sup>nd</sup> Fastest	£40	2 <sup>nd</sup> Handicap	£20
3 <sup>rd</sup> Fastest	£30	3 <sup>rd</sup> Handicap	£10
4 <sup>th</sup> Fastest	£20	4 <sup>th</sup> Handicap	£5
5 <sup>th</sup> Fastest	£10	•	
6 <sup>th</sup> Fastest	£5		

Fastest U16 - £10 Fastest Lady - £10

#### **Event HQ and Race Numbers**

Race Numbers and signing on sheet will be in the event HQ Seamer village hall. The village hall is the building on the outside of the 90 degrees left hand bend when passing through Seamer from the event start (photo in course details document)

Numbers can be exchanged for a drink and cake in the village hall after the event where the result board will be located.

Please note that the start of this course is about 1.6 miles (mostly downhill) from the village hall. After finishing please continue on the A172, taking the next left to Stokesley and then turning left to arrive back at start.

#### **Local Restrictions / Parking**

Cars should not be parked at the start. There is limited parking outside the village hall but there are many spots around the village green in Seamer. Please be considerate parking close to properties and be aware that the road outside the hall is access for a farm where some wide vehicles may need to pass. Please do not use turbo trainers within 100m of inhabited properties. No U-turns within sight of the start line please. The road between the village hall and the start provides plenty of opportunties for warming up.

Please keep the sport safe and hope everyone has a good ride!

## Cleveland Wheelers 10 Mile Time Trial (T101) - Sunday 14<sup>th</sup> Sept 2014

Number	Time	Name	Club	Handicap
4	09:04	Herbie Taylor	Houghton CC	12:15
5	09:05	David Paterson	Adept Precision RT / NE Healthcare	01:15
6	09:06	Robert Lee	Cleveland Wheelers CC	02:00
7	09:07	Steven Bell	Fietsen Tempo	04:15
8	09:08	Paul Garstang	Hartlepool CC	05:10
9	09:09	William Middleton	Cleveland Coureurs	11:15
10	09:10	Glen Turnbull	Patron	01:15
11	09:11	Mark Campbell	Fietsen Tempo	01:45
12	09:12	Timothy Swales	Cleveland Wheelers CC	03:30
13	09:13	Stewart Tanfield	Cleveland Wheelers CC	04:45
14	09:14	Joanne Roose (L)	Cleveland Wheelers CC	07:30
15	09:15	Richmond Denton	Ilkley CC	01:15
16	09:16	Mark Snape	Fietsen Tempo	01:45
17	09:17	Ian Hutchinson	Cleveland Wheelers CC	03:15
18	09:18	Angela Ackerley (L)	Cleveland Wheelers CC	04:45
19	09:19	Paul Hedges	Cleveland Wheelers CC	06:15
20	09:20	Russell Richardson	Teesdale CRC	01:00
21	09:21	Graeme Tate	Cleveland Wheelers CC	01:45
22	09:22	Paul Christon	Cleveland Wheelers CC	02:45
23	09:23	Simon Nicklin	Fietsen Tempo	04:30
24	09:24	Alistair Macdonald	Sporting Club Gothic	06:00
25	09:25	Simon Coates	Cleveland Wheelers CC	01:00
26	09:26	James Gash	Cleveland Wheelers CC	01:30
27	09:27	Stephen Rhodes	Stockton Wheelers CC	02:45
28	09:28	Aaron Preston (U16)	Cleveland Wheelers CC	04:30
29	09:29	Chris Roose	Cleveland Wheelers CC	05:45
30	09:30	Paul Thirling	Stockton Wheelers CC	00:45
31	09:31	Richard Lilleker	Cleveland Wheelers CC	01:30
32	09:32	David Robinson	Fietsen Tempo	02:30
33	09:33	Paul Riley	Fietsen Tempo	04:30
34	09:34	Toby Tanfield (U16)	Cleveland Wheelers CC	05:15
35	09:35	Stephen Wood	Yorkshire Velo	00:20
36	09:36	Jason Fisher	Fietsen Tempo	01:30
37	09:37	David Kirton	Cleveland Wheelers CC	02:15
38	09:38	Gary Tyerman	Cleveland Wheelers CC	04:15
39	09:39	Ross Turner (U16)	Cleveland Wheelers CC	05:15
40	09:40	Robby Krygsman	Team Swift	SCR